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Agricultural Research Institute

New Delhi

India

Tel: 011-25846396

Email: kksaicrp@yahoo.co.in

Mr Arun Sharma

Consultant

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

FDA Bhawan, Near Bal Bhawan

Email: mail.ksarun@gmail.com

Ms Veena Sharma

Glaxo Smith Kline (GSK)

GSK No 1, Bharat Yuvak Bhawan, Jai Singh Road,
Connaught Place

New Delhi

India

Email: veena.s.sharma@agsk.com

Mrs Seema Shukla

Assistant Director (T)

Export Inspection Council of India

3rd Floor, NDYMCA Cultural Centre Building, 1, Jai
Singh Road

New Delhi

Email: tech9@eicindia.gov.in

Mr Jasvir Singh

Representative

Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce and
Industry (FICCI)

Mondelez

India

Tel: +91 9958995804

Email: Jasvir.Singh@mdlz.com

Mr Parmod Siwach

Assistant Director (T)

Export Inspection Council of India

3rd Floor, NDYMCA Cultural Centre Building, 1, Jai
Singh Road

New Delhi

India

Tel: +911123341263

Email: tech5@eicindia.gov.in

Mr Sohrab

Consultant on Food Safety

Asian Development Bank, Vietham
Email: snpg123@yahoo.co.in

Ms Suneeti Toteja

Director (FSMS)

Food Safety and Standards Authority of India
FDA Bhawan, Near Bal Bhawan

New Delhi

India

Email: suneeti@fssai.gov.in

Dr Vandana Tripathy

Senior Scientist

AINP on Pesticide Residues
IARI

New Delhi

Tel: 011-25846396

Email: vs_agch@yahoo.com
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INDONESIA - INDONESIE

Prof Purwiyatno Hariyadi

Indonesia National Codex Committee

Department of Food Science & Technology

Bogor Agricultural University

Seafast Center, LPPM IPB Campus, Darmaga Bogor
Bogor

Indonesia

Tel: +62 251 8629905

Email: phariyadi@ipb.ac.id

Ms Anna Melianawati

Head of Division for Standard Application System
Center for Standard Application System

National Standardization Agency of Indonesia
BPPT | Building, 10th Floor JI. M.H. Thamrin No.8,
Jakarta Pusat

Indonesia

Tel: +62213927422

Email: anna@bsn.go.id

Mrs Endang Widyastuti

Staff of Food Hygiene Section

Sub Directorate of Food Hygiene

Ministry of Health Republic of Indonesia

Jalan H.R. Rasuna Said Blok X-5 Kav. 4-9 Jakarta
Selatan Indonesia

Jakarta

Indonesia

Tel: +62215221225

Email: setago@yahoo.com

JAPAN - JAPON - JAPON

Dr Yayoi Tsujiyama

Acting Director for International Standards Office
Food Safety Policy Division, Food Safety and
Consumer Affairs Bereau

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-3502-8732

Email: yayoi_tsujiyamal70@marff.go.jp

Mr Katsuya Aizawa

President

Aizawa Shokusan Co.Ltd.

2-48, Saiji Fukusaki-cyo Kanzaki-Gun
Hyogo

Japan

Tel: +81-790-22-7118

Email: aizawa_shokusan@mtj.biglobe.ne.jp

Mr Kei Kawahara

Deputy Director

Administration Division,Food Industry Affairs Bureau
Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries

1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-6744-0480

Email: kei_kawahara400@maff.go.jp

Mr Hajime Kawamura

Technical Expert

Fisheries Processing Industries and Marketing Division,
Fisheries Agency

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries

1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-3501-1961

Email: hajime_kawamura740@maff.go.jp

Mr Kenji Kuroiwa

Technical Official

Department of Environmental Health and Food Safety,
Pharmaceutical Safety and Environmental Health B
Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare

1-2-2, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81 3 3595 2326

Email: codexj@mhlw.go.jp

Mr Minoru Matsukawa

Section Chief

Food Manufacture Affairs Division,Food Industry Affairs
Bureau

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries

1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-6744-0480

Email: minoru_matsukawa520@maff.go.jp

Mr Hiroyuki Okochi

Deputy Director

Fish Ranching and Aquaculture Division, Fisheries
Agency

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-3502-0895

Email: hiroyuki_okochi230@maff.go.jp

Mr Yusuke Shimizu

Associate Director

Food Safety Policy Division, Food Safety and
Consumer Affairs Bereau

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
1-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan

Tel: +81-3-3502-8732

Email: yusuke shimizu450@maff.qgo.jp

Mr Norio Yonezawa

Assistant Director

Analysis and Brewing Technology
National Tax Agency

3-1-1 Kasumigaseki , Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo

Japan

Tel: '+81-3-3581-4161

Email: Codex@nta.go.jp
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LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC - LAOS

Mrs Viengxay Vansilalom

Director

Food Control Division

Ministry of Health

Simouang road, MOH building
Vientiane Capital

Lao People's Democratic Republic
Tel: +856-20-55617964

Email: vvansilalom@gmail.com

MALAYSIA - MALAISIE — MALASIA

Ms Norrani Eksan

Deputy Director

Food Safety and Quality Division

Ministry of Health Malaysia

Level 4, Menara Prisma, Presint 3, No 26, Jalan
Persiaran Perdana Precint 3

Putrajaya

Malaysia

Tel: +603 88850797

Email: norrani@moh.gov.my

Ms Raizawanis Abdul Rahman

Principal Assistant Director

Food Safety and Quality Division

Ministry of Health Malaysia

Level 4, Menara Prisma, Presint 3, No 26, Jalan
Persiaran Perdana Precint 3

Putrajaya

Malaysia

Tel: +603 88850797

Email: raizawanis@moh.gov.my

MALDIVES - MALDIVAS

Mrs Shareefa Adam Manik

Director General

Maldives Food and Drug Authority Ministry of Health
Roashanee Building, 2nd Floor Sosun Magu,
Maldives

Tel: +960 3014311

Email: shareefa@health.gov.mv

Ms Khadeeja Nashwa

Scientific Officer

Maldives Food and Drug Authority

Ministry of Health

Roashanee Building/1st Floor Sosun Magu,
Male

Maldives

Tel: (+960)3014322

Email: nashva@health.gov.mv

MYANMAR

Ms Zin Zin Pyone

Assistant Director

Department of Food and Drug Administration
Ministry of Health and Sports

Pyi Gyi Zayar Road, Zaya Theidi Ward, Zabu Thiri
Township,

Nay Pyi Taw

Myanmar

Tel: 09-979704048

Email: dr.zinzinpyone83@gmail.com

NEPAL - NEPAL

Mr Sanjeev Kumar Karn

Director General

Department of Food Technology and Quality Control
Babarmabhal,

Kathmandu

Nepal

Tel: +977-9849449589

Email: sanjeevkkarn@gmail.com

Dr Matina Joshi

Deputy Director General

Department of Food Technology and Quality Control
Babarmahal

Kathmandu

Nepal

Tel: +977-9841501690

Email: matina_joshi@yahoo.com

Mr Mohan Krishna Maharjan

Senior Food Research Officer

Department of Food Technology and Quality Control
Babarmahal,

Kathmandu

Nepal

Tel: +977-9841339911

Email: mkmaharjan@gmail.com

Mr Bhim Prasad Pulami

Senior Food Research Officer

Department of Food Technology and Quality Control
Babarmabhal,

Kathmandu

Nepal

Tel: +977-9847065004

Email: bhimpulami78@gmail.com

Dr Atul Upadhyay

Senior Project Manager
Helen Keller International
Kathmandu

Nepal

Tel: +977-9862077504
Email: atul616 @yahoo.com

PHILIPPINES - FILIPINAS

Ms Remedios Baclig

Technical Consultant on Food
Oleo-Fats, Incorporated

No. 5 Mercury Avenue,Bagumbayan
Quezon

Philippines

Tel: +632-7096536

Email: remediosbaclig@gmail.com
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REPUBLIC OF KOREA - REPUBLIQUE DE COREE -
REPUBLICA DE COREA

Dr Eunesub Lee

Deputy Director

Quarantine Policy Division

Ministry of Agriculture, Food, and Rural Affairs
Sejong Government Complex

94, Dasom2-ro, Sejong-si

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82-44-201-2080

Email: leeeunesub@korea.kr

Mr Jongsoo Kim

Deputy Director

Food Import Policy Division

Ministry of Food and Drug Safety

Osong Health Technology Adiministration Complex,
187, Osongsaengmyeong 2-ro, Osong-eup Cheongju-
si, Chungcheongbuk-do

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82-043-719-2159

Email: jongsookim@korea.kr

Mr Chanmin Jeong

Deputy Director

Food Industry Policy Division

Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs
Sejong Government Complex

94 Dasom 2-ro, Sejong-si, Republic of Korea
Email: cm1214@korea.kr

Dr Poongho Kim

Senior researcher

National Institute of Fisheries Science

216 Gijanghaean-ro, Gijang-eup, Gijang-gun Busan
Republic of Korea

Email: phkim1@korea.kr

Dr Kyujai Han

Principal Research Scientist

Korea Food Research Institute

1201-62, Anyangpangyo-ro, Bundang-gu Seongnam-si
Republic of Korea

Tel: +82-31-780-9120

Email: hankj@Kkfri.re.kr

Dr Seongweon Jeong

Senior Researcher

Korea Food Research Institute

1201-62, Anyangpangyo-ro, Byndang-gu, Seongnam-
si, Gyeonggi-do

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82-31-780-9120

Email: donow@kfri.re.kr

Ms Boyoung Noh

Korea Food Research Institute

1201-62, Anyangpangyo-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-
si, Gyeonggi-do

Republic of Korea

Email: bynoh@kfri.re.kr

Ms Jieun Yoon

Researcher

Food Policy Coordination Division

Ministry of Food and Drug Safety

Osong Health Technology Adiministration Complex,
187, Osongsaengmyeong 2-ro, Osong-eup,
Heungdeok-gu Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do
Republic of Korea

Tel: 82-43-719-2024

Email: oshare5@naver.com

Ms Jieun Lee

Researcher

Korea Food Research Institute

1201-62, Anyangpangyo-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnham-
si, Gyeonggi-do

Republic of Korea

Email: 07705@kfri.re.kr

Mrs Jeonghae Rho

Professor

Inha University 100, Inha-ro, Nam-gu, Incheon, Korea
Incheon-si

Republic of Korea

Tel: +82-10-5246-8666

Email: drnojh@lycos.co.kr

SINGAPORE - SINGAPOUR - SINGAPUR

Dr King Tiong, Paul Chiew

Group Director, Laboratories Group
Agri-Food & Veterinary Authority of Singapore
10 Perahu Road

Singapore

Tel: +65 6795 2828

Email: paul_chiew@ava.gov.sg

Dr Kwok Onn Wong

Director, Regulatory Programmes Department
Regulatory Administration Group

Agri-Food & Veterinary Authority of Singapore
52, Jurong Gateway Road, #14-01

Singapore

Singapore

Tel: +6568052895

Email: wong_kwok_onn@ava.gov.sg

SRI LANKA

Dr Lakshman Gamlath

Director

Environmental health and food safety
Ministry of Health

No. 464, T.B Jaya Mawatha, Colombo 10
Colombo

Sri Lanka

Tel: 0094717723232

Email: [tgamlath@gmail.com

THAILAND - THAILANDE - TAILANDIA

Ms Metanee Sukontarug

Advisor

National Bureau of Agricultural Commodity and Food
Standards

50 Phaholyothin Road, Lad Yao, Chatuchak
Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +66 (2) 561 2277

Email: metanee@acfs.go.th

Mrs Chutiwan Jatupornpong

Standards Officer

National Bureau of Agricultural Commodity and Food
Standards

50 Phaholyothin Rd, Ladyao, Chatuchak

Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +66 (2) 561 2277

Email: chutiwan9@hotmail.com
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Ms Jeerajit Dissana

Standards Officer

National Bureau of Agricultural Commodity and Food
Standards

50 Phaholyothin Rd, Ladyao, Chatuchak

Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +66 (2) 561 2277

Email: |_aommy@hotmail.com

Ms Chanakarn Kanchanakun

Member

Food Industry Club

The Federation of Thai Industries

170/21-22 9th Floor Ocean Tower 1 Bldg., New
Ratchadapisek Rd., Klongtoey

Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: (+66) 2-261-2684-6

Email: chanakarn@thaifood.org

Ms Pichsinee Larpkachornsa-nguan
Member

Thai Chamber of Commerce

12/1 Moo4 , Namai,Ladlumkaew
Pathumthani

Thailand

Tel: (+66) 8 6051 1039

Email: pahn05@hotmail.com

Ms Huai-hui Lee

Member

Food Industry Club

The Federation of Thai Industries

170/21-22 9th Floor Ocean Tower 1 Bldg., New
Ratchadapisek Rd., Klongtoey,

Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: (+66) 2-261-2684-6

Email: chanakarn@thaifood.org

Ms Korwadee Phonkliang

Standards Officer (Senior Professional Level)
National Bureau of Agricultural Commodity and Food
Standards

50 Phaholyothin Rd, Ladyao, Chatuchak

Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +66 (2) 561 2277

Email: korwadeep@hotmail.com

Mrs Naowarath Tangthai

Food and Drug Technical Officer (Senior professional
level)

Bureau of Food

Food and Drug Administration

88/24 Tiwanon Road

Nonthaburi

Thailand

Tel: (66) 2591 8462

Email: vawfda@hotmail.com

VIET NAM

Mr Ngoc Anh Toan Nguyen

Assessor

Food, Agricultural, Aquatic and Chemical Department
Quality Assurance and Testing center 3

49 Pasteur street, District 1

Ho Chi Minh

Viet Nam

Tel: 126 226 2700

Email: nn-anhtoan@guatest3.com.vn

Mr Ngoc Quynh Vu

Director

Vietnam Codex Office

Vietnam Food Administration
135 Nui truc street

Viet Nam

Tel: 913 552166

Email: vungocquynh@vfa.gov.vn

MEMBERS OUTSIDE THE REGION/ MEMBRES
EXTERIEURS A LA REGION / MIEMBROS DE
FUERA DE LA REGION

AUSTRALIA - AUSTRALIE

Ms Slava Zeman

Department of Agriculture and Water Resources
1/50 G, Shantipath, Chanakyapuri

New Delhi

India

Tel: +91 11 4149 4354

Email: slava.zeman@dfat.gov.au

Ms Nora Galway

Department of Agriculture and Water Resources
GPO Box 858

Canberra

Australia

Tel: +61262725141

Email: nora.galway@agriculture.gov.au

KENYA

Mrs Alice Okelo Akoth Onyango

FAO/WHO CCAFRICA Coordinator Contact Point
Kenya Bureau of Standards

P.O.Box 54974

Nairobi

Kenya

Tel: +254 722268 225/+254206948303

Email: akothe@kebs.org

Mrs Muchemi Grace Nyawira
Head of PCPB Laboratory
Laboratory

Pest Control Products Board

P.0O. BOX 13794

Nairobi

Kenya

Tel: +254 723809619

Email: muchemi.grace@gmail.com

Mr David Kipyegon Komen
Economist

National Treasurey

P. O. Box 30007

Nairobi

Kenya

Tel: 254 722223937

Email: d.komen2004@yahoo.com
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Dr Kimutai Maritim

Assistant Director

Project Coordination-SMAP
Directorate of Veterinary Services
Private Bag Kabete

Nairobi

Kenya

Tel: +254 722601653

Email: kimutaimaritim@yahoo.co.uk

SWITZERLAND/SUISSE/SUIZA

Ms Awilo Ochieng Pernet

Chairperson, Codex Alimentarius Commission
Division of International Affairs

Federal Office of Public Health, FOPH
CH-3003, Bern, Switzerland

Tel: +41 31 322 0041

Email: awilo.ochieng@blv.admin.ch

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ETATS-UNIS
D'AMERIQUE - ESTADOSUNIDOS DE AMERICA

Mrs Doreen Chen-Moulec

International Issues Analyst

Food Safety and Inspection Service; Office of CODEX
U.S. Department of Agriculture

1400 Independence Ave

Washington, DC

United States of America

Tel: 202-720-4063

Email: Doreen.Chen-Moulec@fsis.usda.gov

UNITED NATIONS AND OTHER RELATED
ORGANIZATIONS NATIONS UNIES ET AUTRES
ORGANISATIONS APPARENTEES NACIONES
UNIDAS Y OTRAS ORGANIZACIONES AFINES

INTERNATIONAL ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY
(IAEA)

Mr James Jacob Sasanya

Food Safety Specialist

Nuclear Sciences and Application (NA)
IAEA (Joint FAO/IAEA)

Vienna International Centre, PO BOX 100
Vienna

Austria

Tel: 00431260026058

Email: .sasanya@iaea.org

INTERNATIONAL NON-GOVERNMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS/

ORGANISATIONS NON-GOUVERNEMENTALES
INTERNATIONALES/

ORGANIZACIONES INTERNACIONALES
NONGUBERNAMENTALES

COUNCIL FOR RESPONSIBLE NUTRITION (CRN)

Dr James Giriffiths

Vice President

Science & International Affairs
CRN

1828 L St., NW Ste. 510
Washington

United States of America

Tel: 202-204-7662

Email: jgriffiths@crnusa.org

Dr Boon-hwa Lim

Manager

Regulatory Affairs

CRN-DSM

DSM Nutritional Products Asia 78 Shenton Way #21-01
Singapore 079120

Singapore

Tel: +65-6325-6231

Email: boon-hwa.lim@dsm.com

Dr Daniel Marsman

Head, Product Safety

Product Safety

CRN - Procter & Gamble

P&G 8700 Mason-Montgomery Road
Mason

United States of America

Tel: 513-698-6088

Email: marsman.ds@pg.com

FOOD INDUSTRY ASIA (FIA)

Ms Yifan Jiang

Regional Regulatory Affairs Manager
Food Industry Asia (FIA)

1 Scotts Road, Shaw Centre #19-07/08
Singapore

Tel: +65 6235 3854

Email: yifan.jiang@foodindustry.asia

Ms Yvonne Lim

Regulatory Affairs Executive

Food Industry Asia

1 Scotts Road

Singapore

Tel: 93839172

Email: yvonne.lim@foodindustry.asia

INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL OF BEVERAGES
ASSOCIATIONS (ICBA)

Mr Sunil Adsule

Director, SRA

Scientific & Regulatory Affairs
Coca-Cola India

One Horizon Center Golf Course Road
Gurgoan

India

Email: sadsule@coca-cola.com

Mr Virendra Landge

Representative

Indian Beverage Association

5th Floor, PHD House Siri Fort Road
NEW DELHI

India

Email: vlandge@coca-cola.com

INTERNATIONAL FOOD POLICY RESEARCH
INSTITUTE (IFPRI)

Dr Anne MacKenzie

Head, Standards and Regulatory Issues International
Food Policy Research Institute (IFPRI)

6442 Aston Rd Ottawa,

ON Canada, K4M1B3

Tel: + 1 613 692 0211

Fax: +1 613 692 6020

Email: a.mackenzie@cagiar.org
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INTERNATIONAL GLUTAMATE TECHNICAL
COMMITTEE (IGTC)

Mr Akira Otabe
Email: akira_otabe@ajinomoto.com

INTERNATIONAL LIFE SCIENCES INSTITUTE (ILSI)

Ms Rekha Sinha

Executive Director
ILSI-India

Tel: 98100006794

Email: rsinha@ilsi-india.org

Mr D.h. Pai Panandiker
Chairman

ILSI-India

Tel: 09810005902

Email: panandiker@ilsi-india.org

SAFE SUPPLY OF AFFORDABLE FOOD
EVERYWHERE (SSAFE)

Dr Himanshu Gupta
SSAFE
Email: himanshu.Gupta@nestle.com

KEYNOTE SPEAKER

Ms Noraini Dato' Mohd. Othman
Senior Director for Food Safety and Quality

Ministry of Health Malaysia

Level 3, Block E7, Parcel E, Federal Government
Administration Center 62590

Putrajaya

Malaysia

Tel: +603-88833502

Email: noraini_othman@moh.gov.my

OBSERVER COUNTRY
TIMOR LESTE

Mr Narciso Fernandes

National Director

Policy and Coordination Ministry of Health Caicoli, Dili
Timor Leste Dili

Email: narciso.fernandes1107@gmail.com

INTERNATIONAL GOVERNMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

FAO

Dr Markus Lipp

JECFA Secretariat, Scientific Advice
AGFF

Food and Agriculture Organization
Via delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06570 53283

Email: markus.lipp@fao.org

Mr Makoto Sakshita

Project Coordinator

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United
Nations (FAO)

Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific(RAP) Maliwan
Mansion,39 Phra Atit Road Bangkok, Thailand Tel:
(+662) 697-4354; Fax: (+662) 697-4477

Email: makoto.sakashita@fao.org

Ms Shashi Sareen

Senior Advisor, Food Safety and Quality
FAO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific
39 Phra Athit Road

Bangkok

Thailand

Tel: +66 2 6974143

Email: shashi.sareen@fao.org

Dr Masami Takeuchi

Food Safety Officer FAO GM Foods Platform Manager
Food Safety and Quality Unit Agriculture and Consumer
Protection Department

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United
Nations (FAO)

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 570 53076

Email: Masami.Takeuchi@fao.org

WHO
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